Form CJ 1905 Rev: 08/14/2012

AA No. 2018-22



INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT

BETWEEN

WASHINGTON STATE CRIMINAL JUSTICE TRAINING COMMISSION

AND

Quinault Indian Nation (Police Department)

THIS AGREEMENT is made and entered into by and between the WASHINGTON STATE CRIMINAL JUSTICE TRAINING COMMISSION ("Commission") and Quinault Indian Nation (Police Department), ("Tribal Agency"), an Indian Tribe recognized by the United States, subject to the requirements of Chapter 39.34 RCW.

Pursuant to RCW 43.101.157, the Tribal Agency is voluntarily requesting certification for their police officers by the Commission.

THEREFORE, IT IS THE PURPOSE OF THIS AGREEMENT to state and clarify the obligations of the Tribal Agency and its law enforcement officers for compliance with the requirements of the Commission concerning the granting, denying, and revoking certification of tribal peace officers. This agreement will empower the Commission to provide certification for tribal law enforcement officers of the Tribal Agency, subject to the provisions of RCW 43.101.157 and 43.101.095 *et seq*.

THEREFORE, IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED THAT:

By entering into this agreement, the Tribal Agency agrees to comply with the requirements of peace officer certification as set forth Chapter 43.101 RCW, Chapter 139-06 WAC, and any other laws and regulations governing peace office certification in the State of Washington. The Tribal Agency agrees to provide the Commission with notification and all information to enforce the revocation of peace officer certification granted through this agreement, as described in RCW 43.101.135.

The Commission agrees to maintain certification records for tribal law enforcement officers of the Tribal Agency, and recognize tribal law enforcement officers of that agency as "certified tribal law enforcement officers." The Commission will not grant certification to individual officers, outside the scope of this agreement. Officers requesting certification must seek such recognition through their agency.

The Tribal Agency will be responsible for all costs of training related to certification pursuant to RCW 43.101.230.

The Commission will be responsible for the maintenance of the records and for the administration of all requisite actions for granting, denying, or revoking tribal peace officer certification.

The Commission and the Tribal Agency agree that no real property will be acquired, maintained, or disposed of, as a result of this agreement.

This agreement shall remain in effect until such time as the Tribal Agency voluntarily withdraws its participation or until the Commission withdraws from this agreement due to any lack of cooperation with the terms of the agreement by the Tribal Agency. Any appeal from such action of the Commission will be made to the Executive Director of the Commission or his/her designee, who will exercise their discretion.

Signature

Printed Name: Title:

Signature

Printed Name: MARIE

12/00/18 Signature Date

Susan L. Rahr, Executive Director Washington State Criminal Justice Training Commission



Quinault Indian Nation

POST OFFICE BOX 189 • TAHOLAH, WASHINGTON 98587 • TELEPHONE (360) 276-8211

QUINAULT BUSINESS COMMITTEE RESOLUTION NO. 17-422-96

WHEREAS, the Quinault Business Committee is the duly elected governing body of the Quinault Indian Nation under authority of the Constitution adopted March 22, 1975; and

WHEREAS, the Quinault Indian Nation has inherent sovereign governmental powers to protect and promote the health, safety, and/or general welfare of the people of the Quinault Indian Nation; and

WHEREAS, Article V, Section 3(a) of the Quinault Constitution authorizes the Quinault Business Committee to enter into agreements on behalf of the Nation with federal, state, and local governments or agencies; and

WHEREAS, Article V, Section 3(b) of the Quinault Constitution authorizes the Quinault Business Committee to provide for the execution and enforcement of the laws of the Quinault Nation; and

WHEREAS, the Quinault Indian Nation Business Committee recognizes the need to enter into an Interagency Agreement with the Criminal Justice Training Commission in order to further the Quinault Police Department's efforts to accomplish Equivalency Training and be recognized and certified as Tribal Peace Officers by the State of Washington.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Quinault Business Committee hereby approves the attached Interagency Agreement with the Washington State Criminal Justice Training Commission.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Quinault Business Committee authorizes Quinault Police Chief Mark James to sign and execute the Interagency Agreement on behalf of the Quinault Indian Nation.

CERTIFICATION

AS SECRETARY OF THE QUINAULT BUSINESS COMMITTEE, I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING RESOLUTION WAS DULY ENACTED BY THE QUINAULT BUSINESS COMMITTEE ON THE 11TH DAY OF DECEMBER. 2017, BY A VOTE OF 8 FOR, 0 AGAINST, AND 1 ABSTAINING.

Fawn Sharp, President Quinault Indian Nation

Latosha Underwood, Secretary Quinault Business Committee

Page 1 of 1